

## **RESOLUTION NO. 76 OF 2012**

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Thomas, Frasier, Taylor and McDevitt

## AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 556 OF 2011; AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH VNS CHOICE COMMUNITY CARE TO PROVIDE CARE MANAGEMENT AND HOME CARE SERVICES FOR THE CERTIFIED HOME HEALTH AGENCY AND LONG TERM HOME HEALTH CARE PROGRAMS

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 556 of 2011 the Warren County Board of Supervisors authorized an agreement with VNS CHOICE Community Care to provide care management and home care services for the Certified Home Health Agency and Long Term Home Health Care Programs to meet the needs of the elderly individuals who are enrolled in the New York State Medical Assistance Program for a term commencing October 24, 2011 and automatically renewing on an annual basis unless terminated in writing by either party, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and

WHEREAS, the legal name of the entity that will be providing said services is VNSNY CHOICE, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 556 of 2011 is hereby amended to authorize and direct the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors to execute an agreement with VNSNY CHOICE to provide care management and home care services for the Certified Home Health Agency and Long Term Home Health Care Programs to meet the needs of the elderly individuals who are enrolled in the New York State Medical Assistance Program for a term commencing October 24, 2011 and automatically renewing on an annual basis unless terminated in writing by either party, in a form approved by the County Attorney.